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ARIZONA STATE Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 06, 2016)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 5-4 4-0 0-0 1-4
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 5-4 4-0 0-0 1-4

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
11 Evans II, Shannon 9-9 300 33.3 47-107  . 4 3 9 21-52  . 4 0 4 37-43  . 8 6 0 7 27 34 3.8 15 0 40 21 2 10 152 16.9
04 Graham, Torian 9-6 279 31.0 56-125  . 4 4 8 25-66  . 3 7 9 15-18  . 8 3 3 6 29 35 3.9 12 0 10 7 3 7 152 16.9
00 Holder, Tra 9-9 272 30.2 46-100  . 4 6 0 11-32  . 3 4 4 39-53  . 7 3 6 10 21 31 3.4 15 1 24 18 1 7 142 15.8
05 Oleka, Obinna 9-9 279 31.0 38-89  . 4 2 7 6-26  . 2 3 1 21-29  . 7 2 4 28 57 85 9.4 22 0 13 17 6 10 103 11.4
03 Cunliffe, Sam 9-9 226 25.1 30-82  . 3 6 6 14-35  . 4 0 0 18-29  . 6 2 1 5 37 42 4.7 23 0 12 15 3 5 92 10.2
44 Justice, Kodi 9-2 221 24.6 19-47  . 4 0 4 13-31  . 4 1 9 14-19  . 7 3 7 7 23 30 3.3 28 2 19 10 6 9 65 7.2
33 Vila, Ramon 9-0 128 14.2 10-16  . 6 2 5 0-2  . 0 0 0 5-7  . 7 1 4 11 8 19 2.1 30 0 1 5 3 1 25 2.8
01 O'Field, Maurice 7-0 21 3.0 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0.9
42 Tshisumpa, Jethro 9-1 53 5.9 3-8  . 3 7 5 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-5  . 2 0 0 8 4 12 1.3 18 2 0 5 9 2 7 0.8
22 Witherill, Austin 6-0 8 1.3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Adams, Andre 5-0 13 2.6 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0

Team 12 23 35 2
Total.......... 9 1800 252-581  . 4 3 4 90-247  . 3 6 4 150-203  . 7 3 9 95 232 327 36.3 165 5 121 100 34 52 744 82.7
Opponents...... 9 1800 268-571  . 4 6 9 93-259  . 3 5 9 131-180  . 7 2 8 97 263 360 40.0 178 2 165 122 28 47 760 84.4

TEAM STATISTICS ASU OPP
SCORING 744 760
  Points per game 82.7 84.4
  Scoring margin -1.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 252-581 268-571
  Field goal pct  . 4 3 4  . 4 6 9
3 POINT FG-ATT 90-247 93-259
  3-point FG pct  . 3 6 4  . 3 5 9
  3-pt FG made per game 10.0 10.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 150-203 131-180
  Free throw pct  . 7 3 9  . 7 2 8
  F-Throws made per game 16.7 14.6
REBOUNDS 327 360
  Rebounds per game 36.3 40.0
  Rebounding margin -3.7 -
ASSISTS 121 165
  Assists per game 13.4 18.3
TURNOVERS 100 122
  Turnovers per game 11.1 13.6
  Turnover margin +2.4 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.4
STEALS 52 47
  Steals per game 5.8 5.2
BLOCKS 34 28
  Blocks per game 3.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 23962 6109
  Home games-Avg/Game 4-5990 0-0
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 5-1222

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
ARIZONA STATE 331 413 744
Opponents 347 413 760

Date Opponent Score Att.
11-11-16 PORTLAND STATE W 88-70 7398
11-13-16 CAL POLY W 96-74 4155

! 11-17-16 vs Northern Iowa  L 63-82 1991
! 11-18-16 vs Tulane W 80-71 902
! 11-20-16 vs Davidson  L 60-68 2016

11-23-16 CITADEL W 127-110 4702
@ 11-28-16 vs Kentucky  L 69-115 1200

12-03-16 UNLV W 97-73 7707
# 12-06-16 vs PURDUE  L 64-97 0

* = Conference game
! = Tire Pros Invitational (Orlando, Fla.)
@ = Atlantis Showcase (Bahamas)
# = Jimm V Classic (Madison Square Garden)



Individual Career History

Evans II, Shannon

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14* 29-0 766/26.4 73-209  . 3 4 9 32-108  . 2 9 6 69-87  . 7 9 3 11 61 72 2.5 56 2 95 60 11 40 247 8.5
2014-15* 33-33 1139/34.5 163-395  . 4 1 3 66-173  . 3 8 2 115-144  . 7 9 9 0 0 0 0.0 69 0 153 84 10 56 507 15.4
2016-17 9-9 300/33.3 47-107  . 4 3 9 21-52  . 4 0 4 37-43  . 8 6 0 7 27 34 3.8 15 0 40 21 2 10 152 16.9
TOTAL 9-9 300/33.3 47-107  . 4 3 9 21-52  . 4 0 4 37-43  . 8 6 0 7 27 34 3.8 15 0 40 21 2 10 152 16.9
All* 71-42 2205/31.1 283-711  . 3 9 8 119-333  . 3 5 7 221-274  . 8 0 7 18 88 106 1.5 140 2 288 165 23 106 906 12.8

* Statistics from prior team/school

Holder, Tra

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 32-23 865/27.0 58-183  . 3 1 7 12-50  . 2 4 0 97-137  . 7 0 8 9 60 69 2.2 57 0 115 80 0 16 225 7.0
2015-16 32-32 1017/31.8 140-362  . 3 8 7 49-134  . 3 6 6 125-172  . 7 2 7 22 90 112 3.5 66 1 117 84 2 33 454 14.2
2016-17 9-9 272/30.2 46-100  . 4 6 0 11-32  . 3 4 4 39-53  . 7 3 6 10 21 31 3.4 15 1 24 18 1 7 142 15.8
TOTAL 73-64 2154/29.5 244-645  . 3 7 8 72-216  . 3 3 3 261-362  . 7 2 1 41 171 212 2.9 138 2 256 182 3 56 821 11.2

Justice, Kodi

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 18-7 229/12.7 28-66  . 4 2 4 17-37  . 4 5 9 10-12  . 8 3 3 6 16 22 1.2 22 0 28 19 2 5 83 4.6
2015-16 32-3 792/24.8 84-213  . 3 9 4 60-150  . 4 0 0 25-33  . 7 5 8 12 57 69 2.2 78 1 76 53 5 30 253 7.9
2016-17 9-2 221/24.6 19-47  . 4 0 4 13-31  . 4 1 9 14-19  . 7 3 7 7 23 30 3.3 28 2 19 10 6 9 65 7.2
TOTAL 59-12 1242/21.1 131-326  . 4 0 2 90-218  . 4 1 3 49-64  . 7 6 6 25 96 121 2.1 128 3 123 82 13 44 401 6.8

O'Field, Maurice

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 23-0 148/6.4 5-21  . 2 3 8 1-9  . 1 1 1 1-2  . 5 0 0 5 13 18 0.8 14 0 4 7 1 1 12 0.5
2016-17 7-0 21/3.0 3-5  . 6 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 0.4 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 0.9
TOTAL 30-0 169/5.6 8-26  . 3 0 8 1-10  . 1 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 6 15 21 0.7 14 0 5 7 1 2 18 0.6

Oleka, Obinna

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 32-18 792/24.8 104-263  . 3 9 5 27-86  . 3 1 4 73-94  . 7 7 7 63 132 195 6.1 67 0 22 43 18 22 308 9.6
2016-17 9-9 279/31.0 38-89  . 4 2 7 6-26  . 2 3 1 21-29  . 7 2 4 28 57 85 9.4 22 0 13 17 6 10 103 11.4
TOTAL 41-27 1071/26.1 142-352  . 4 0 3 33-112  . 2 9 5 94-123  . 7 6 4 91 189 280 6.8 89 0 35 60 24 32 411 10.0

Witherill, Austin

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 3-0 5/1.7 1-3  . 3 3 3 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 2 3 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
2015-16 13-0 18/1.4 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-5  . 2 0 0 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.4
2016-17 6-0 8/1.3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
TOTAL 22-0 31/1.4 2-11  . 1 8 2 2-9  . 2 2 2 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.2 1 0 1 1 0 0 8 0.4



@SUNDEVILHOOPS 2016-17
ARIZONA STATE Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Dec 06, 2016)

All games

00 01 03 04 05 11 12
Opponent Date Score HOLDER,TRA O'FIELD,MA CUNLIFFE,S GRAHAM,TOR OLEKA,OBIN EVANS II,S ADAMS,ANDR
PORTLAND STATE 11-11-16 88-70 W  2 3 - 3 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 4 - 1  2 3 - 6 - 0  8 - 1 3 - 1  1 9 - 4 - 2  0 - 0 - 0
CAL POLY 11-13-16 96-74 W  2 4 - 6 - 3  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 5 - 0  1 8 - 7 - 1  1 7 - 1 3 - 2  2 0 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0
vs Northern Iowa 11-17-16 63-82 L  1 3 - 4 - 2  2 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 0  1 9 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 1 1 - 3  7 - 7 - 3 DNP
vs Tulane 11-18-16 80-71 W  8 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 0  2 2 - 8 - 1  7 - 2 - 1  2 1 - 4 - 6 DNP
vs Davidson 11-20-16 60-68 L  1 8 - 8 - 2 DNP  1 1 - 4 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 8 - 1  1 3 - 1 - 7 DNP
CITADEL 11-23-16 127-110 W  2 2 - 2 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  2 3 - 1 0 - 5  1 9 - 3 - 2  2 0 - 1 5 - 0  1 7 - 4 - 6  0 - 0 - 0
vs Kentucky 11-28-16 69-115 L  1 2 - 2 - 2 DNP  1 4 - 4 - 1  1 2 - 3 - 2  1 4 - 1 1 - 3  1 1 - 3 - 6 DNP
UNLV 12-03-16 97-73 W  2 0 - 1 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 7 - 2  2 2 - 5 - 3  8 - 7 - 2  2 8 - 5 - 4  0 - 0 - 0
vs PURDUE 12-06-16 64-97 L  2 - 2 - 0  4 - 1 - 1  5 - 2 - 2  1 4 - 2 - 1  8 - 5 - 0  1 6 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0

22 33 42 44
Opponent Date Score WITHERILL, VILA,RAMON TSHISUMPA, JUSTICE,KO
PORTLAND STATE 11-11-16 88-70 W  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 4 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 4 - 3
CAL POLY 11-13-16 96-74 W  0 - 1 - 1  4 - 1 - 0  3 - 1 - 0  5 - 1 - 2
vs Northern Iowa 11-17-16 63-82 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  5 - 3 - 1
vs Tulane 11-18-16 80-71 W DNP  4 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 2 - 1
vs Davidson 11-20-16 60-68 L DNP  2 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 6 - 1
CITADEL 11-23-16 127-110 W  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 0  2 - 2 - 0  2 0 - 2 - 3
vs Kentucky 11-28-16 69-115 L  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 4 - 0  6 - 2 - 1
UNLV 12-03-16 97-73 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  3 - 5 - 3
vs PURDUE 12-06-16 64-97 L  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 0  0 - 2 - 0  1 1 - 5 - 4
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ARIZONA STATE Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Dec 06, 2016)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls
PORTLAND STATE 44/30 44/40 88-70 +18 33-67/26-67 .493/.388 9-28/6-27 .321/.222 13-18/12-15 .722/.800 47/33 +14 11/14 16/14 3/1 7/5 15/20
CAL POLY 39/38 57/36 96-74 +22 28-55/25-58 .509/.431 7-19/12-32 .368/.375 33-42/12-22 .786/.545 41/30 +11 12/16 8/11 4/2 2/4 20/29
Northern Iowa 29/37 34/45 63-82 (19) 22-53/29-57 .415/.509 8-22/13-30 .364/.433 11-15/11-13 .733/.846 29/32 (3) 9/12 14/10 4/1 4/8 14/16
Tulane 40/29 40/42 80-71 +9 24-55/24-57 .436/.421 12-29/10-28 .414/.357 20-27/13-18 .741/.722 31/40 (9) 11/16 10/18 2/2 8/4 15/23
Davidson 22/31 38/37 60-68 (8) 22-68/19-46 .324/.413 9-30/7-28 .300/.250 7-13/23-30 .538/.767 35/44 (9) 12/15 9/18 2/5 8/6 24/16
CITADEL 55/45 72/65 127-110 +17 42-78/42-84 .538/.500 15-31/13-37 .484/.351 28-37/13-16 .757/.813 45/41 +4 22/22 12/15 6/3 7/5 17/24
Kentucky 30/58 39/57 69-115 (46) 25-73/44-84 .342/.524 8-26/11-28 .308/.393 11-15/16-22 .733/.727 33/59 (26) 15/33 13/9 4/9 4/7 21/16
UNLV 51/32 46/41 97-73 +24 32-65/21-54 .492/.389 18-36/6-22 .500/.273 15-20/25-36 .750/.694 38/37 +1 18/11 8/12 5/1 4/5 27/15
PURDUE 21/47 43/50 64-97 (33) 24-67/38-64 .358/.594 4-26/15-27 .154/.556 12-16/6-8 .750/.750 28/44 (16) 11/26 10/15 4/4 8/3 12/19

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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ARIZONA STATE Game-by-Game Highs (as of Dec 06, 2016)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
PORTLAND STATE 11-11-16 88-70 23-Holder, Tra 13-Oleka, Obinna  4-Holder, Tra  2-Holder, Tra  1-Oleka, Obinna

   Graham, Torian    Tshisumpa, Jethro
   Vila, Ramon

CAL POLY 11-13-16 96-74 24-Holder, Tra 13-Oleka, Obinna  3-Evans II, Shannon  1-Oleka, Obinna  2-Cunliffe, Sam
   Holder, Tra    Graham, Torian

vs Northern Iowa 11-17-16 63-82 19-Graham, Torian 11-Oleka, Obinna  3-Oleka, Obinna  2-Evans II, Shannon  2-Oleka, Obinna
   Evans II, Shannon

vs Tulane 11-18-16 80-71 22-Graham, Torian  8-Graham, Torian  6-Evans II, Shannon  3-Oleka, Obinna  1-Evans II, Shannon
   Graham, Torian

vs Davidson 11-20-16 60-68 18-Holder, Tra  8-Holder, Tra  7-Evans II, Shannon  3-Evans II, Shannon  2-Justice, Kodi
   Oleka, Obinna

CITADEL 11-23-16 127-110 23-Cunliffe, Sam 15-Oleka, Obinna  6-Evans II, Shannon  2-Justice, Kodi  3-Tshisumpa, Jethro
   Holder, Tra    Oleka, Obinna

vs Kentucky 11-28-16 69-115 14-Oleka, Obinna 11-Oleka, Obinna  6-Evans II, Shannon  2-Holder, Tra  2-Oleka, Obinna
   Cunliffe, Sam

UNLV 12-03-16 97-73 28-Evans II, Shannon  7-Cunliffe, Sam  4-Evans II, Shannon  1-Justice, Kodi  2-Tshisumpa, Jethro
   Oleka, Obinna    Evans II, Shannon

   Graham, Torian
   O'Field, Maurice

vs PURDUE 12-06-16 64-97 16-Evans II, Shannon  5-Justice, Kodi  4-Justice, Kodi  2-Evans II, Shannon  2-Tshisumpa, Jethro
   Oleka, Obinna    Tshisumpa, Jethro



Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
PURDUE vs ARIZONA STATE
12-06-16 7pm at Madison Square Garden, New York, NY

PURDUE 97
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
50 SWANIGAN,CALEB f 3-7 0-1 0-0 2 8 10 5 6 5 5 1 0 22
44 HAAS,ISAAC c 6-9 0-0 4-4 3 4 7 0 16 1 2 1 0 27
03 EDWARDS,CARSEN g 5-11 2-5 0-1 0 4 4 2 12 2 3 1 0 19
11 THOMPSON,PJ g 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 4 4 1 5 7 1 0 0 24
31 MATHIAS,DAKOTA g 5-8 2-3 0-0 0 5 5 1 12 3 1 0 1 29
02 MCKEEMAN,JON 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05 SMOTHERMAN,BASIL 5-8 1-3 2-3 0 3 3 3 13 2 1 0 0 22
12 EDWARDS,VINCENT 6-9 4-5 0-0 4 1 5 4 16 3 1 0 2 21
14 CLINE,RYAN 5-7 5-7 0-0 0 0 0 1 15 3 1 1 0 28
15 LUCE,TOMMY 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 EIFERT,GRADY 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

Team 4 2 6
Totals 38-64 15-27 6-8 13 31 44 19 97 26 15 4 3 200

FG % 1st Half: 19-33 57.6%
3FG % 1st Half: 7-14 50.0%

FT % 1st Half: 2-4 50.0%

2nd half: 19-31 61.3%
2nd half: 8-13 61.5%
2nd half: 4-4 100.0

Game: 38-64 59.4%
Game: 15-27 55.6%
Game: 6-8 75.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

0

ARIZONA STATE 64
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
05 Oleka, Obinna f 4-12 0-4 0-0 1 4 5 2 8 0 2 0 1 25
42 Tshisumpa, Jethro c 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 3 0 0 2 2 2 15
00 Holder, Tra g 1-8 0-2 0-2 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 23
03 Cunliffe, Sam g 2-9 1-4 0-0 0 2 2 1 5 2 0 0 1 25
11 Evans II, Shannon g 5-12 1-5 5-5 2 1 3 0 16 3 2 0 2 35
01 O'Field, Maurice 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 0 11
04 Graham, Torian 5-16 0-7 4-6 2 0 2 0 14 1 1 0 1 24
12 Adams, Andre 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Witherill, Austin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Vila, Ramon 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 10
44 Justice, Kodi 3-5 2-4 3-3 3 2 5 1 11 4 0 1 1 28

Team 2 3 5 1
Totals 24-67 4-26 12-16 13 15 28 12 64 11 10 4 8 200

FG % 1st Half: 10-30 33.3%
3FG % 1st Half: 1-11 9.1%

FT % 1st Half: 0-0 0.0%

2nd half: 14-37 37.8%
2nd half: 3-15 20.0%
2nd half: 12-16 75.0%

Game: 24-67 35.8%
Game: 4-26 15.4%
Game: 12-16 75.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

Officials: Duke Edsall, Mark Schnur, Gary Prager
Technical fouls: PURDUE-EDWARDS,CARSEN. ARIZONA STATE-None.
Attendance:
2016 JIMMY V CLASSIC
Purdue entered game ranked No. 18 by Associated Press.

Score by periods 1st 2nd Total
PURDUE 47 50 97
ARIZONA STATE 21 43 64

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
PURDUE 42 9 16 10 46
ASU 38 17 5 6 33

Last FG - PURDUE 2nd-01:31, ASU 2nd-00:24.
Largest lead - PURDUE by 42 2nd-04:05, ASU by 1 1st-13:22.

Score tied - 2 times.
Lead changed - 2 times.


